RESOLUTION NO. 657

A RESOLUTION appointing an Acting City Manager

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE AS FOLLOWS:

John F. Herman, in addition to his duties as Planning Officer and Draftsman, is appointed Acting City Manager to serve during the absence of the City Manager for the period from July 11th to July 25, 1955, inclusive, and is empowered to perform the services and exercise the powers of the City Manager, exclusive of the power to hire and discharge city employees. Such Acting City Manager shall continue to receive the salary set and provided for Planning Officer and Draftsman.

PASSED at the regular meeting of the City Council held on the day of June, 1955.

Mum Loure

1. L

ATTEST: an Achola Clerk